NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

CITY OF LOS ANGELES BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSIONERS

March 13, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Meeting of the Board of Recreation and Parks Commissioners scheduled to be held at 9:30 a.m. on Thursday, March 19, 2020 at Van Nuys Sherman Oaks Recreation Center, 14201 Huston St., 14201 Huston Street Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, is hereby canceled.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the Meeting of the Commission Task Force on Facility Repair and Maintenance scheduled to be held at 8:30 A.M. on Thursday, March 19, 2020 at Van Nuys Sherman Oaks Recreation Center, 14201 Huston St., 14201 Huston Street Sherman Oaks, CA 91423, is hereby canceled.

BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSIONERS

IRIS L. DAVIS

Commission Executive Assistant II